



**THE DANNON COMPANY, Inc.**  
 100 Hillside Avenue, White Plains NY 10603



**Yogurt Danimals Blended Nonfat Single Serve  
 Item Code #2731 Strawberry**

**Ingredients**

**Strawberry:** Cultured Grade A Non Fat Milk, Cane Sugar, Water, Corn Starch, Strawberry Puree, Contains less than 1% of Agar Agar, Natural Flavors, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (For Color), Carob Bean Gum, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Vitamin D<sub>3</sub>.  
 Allergens: Milk

**Product Description**

Danimals® brand blended nonfat yogurt is packaged in 48/4 oz. cups in a 12 pound case. Effective July 1, 2017 this product is Non-GMO Project Verified with Vitamin D<sub>3</sub>, lower in sugar than the current product, and contains no gelatin. Danimals® is certified by the National Yogurt Association to contain Live and Active Cultures, is Gluten Free and Kosher Certified.

**Requirements**

Per USDA Food Buying Guide, Meat/Meat Alternate Revised 12/14/2012 4 oz. of yogurt provides 1 oz. Meat Alternate for the National School Lunch and Breakfast Programs.

**Handling & Storage Guidelines**

Keep refrigerated in temperate 38°F to 45°F. Store upright. Shelf Life: 25 days shipped from distribution in ideal conditions.

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size: 4 oz. (113g)

Servings per Case: 48

**Amount per Serving**

Calories	70	Potassium	190 mg
Total Fat (g)	0	Total Carbohydrates (g)	14
Saturated Fat (g)	0	Dietary Fiber (g)	0
Trans Fat (g)	0	Sugar (g)	10
Cholesterol (mg)	<5mg	Vitamin D	20%
Sodium (mg)	60mg	Calcium	15%
Protein (g)	4g		

**Packaging Specifications:**

<b>UPC (GTIN)</b>	3663202731	<b>Case Length</b>	15.75"	<b>Cases/Layer</b>	12
<b>Case Pack</b>	48/4 oz.	<b>Case Width</b>	10.00"	<b>Layers/Pallet</b>	11
<b>Net Weight</b>	12 lbs.	<b>Case Height</b>	5.563"		